KENLYE KUPALERINA.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

IOME ADDRESS: 14th Ave.,	Haney, B. C.			
REGISTRATION NUMBER 13914	SEX: No	11 e	AGE: 34	
OCCUPATION: Logger				
(If any business or businesses carried on, partnership with anyone; if partnership, give	state where, under what ne partner's name.)	name and wheth	er carried on by	you
EMPLOYER: K. Kamimura, Mi	asion, B. C.		Ti	
MARRIED? Yes				
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	Shizuko			
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND				
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDRE	N: Arthur (M)	Leslie	(M) Joan	(1
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	same address			
AGE OF CHILDREN: 6, 4	, 2 yrs.			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PRO	PERTY (Fach parcel	must be ment	ioned and parti	icul
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION				
			. 1	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IM	PROVEMENTS:	1		
				•
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars	; state where policies	are)		
			19	
4. TAXES (Amount and where pay	yable)		12	_
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including a	any unregistered claim	s or deposit o	title (deed)	1
			J.	1
				1
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES	(If vacant so state)	<u> </u>	and desirence of the contractions	1
		<u> </u>	Tarak and Alberta Carlos Anno 1988	1
				L
	alle de la company de la compa			

14th Ave., Haney, B. C. E TO WHICH PAID. \$5.00 per 1 ne and to what date paid) None CATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS 1.8	TATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPATION AND DESCRIPTION 14th
TE TO WHICH PAID. \$5.00 per none and to what date paid) None CATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS a.	
TE TO WHICH PAID. \$5.00 per none and to what date paid) None CATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS a.	
TE TO WHICH PAID. \$5.00 per none and to what date paid) None CATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS a.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION 4th
The Town of Stand Personal Expects Cartion of Furniture, Fixturable and Personal Effects Letter of the Cartion of Standard Personal Effects Letter of the Cartion of Standa	4 roomed wooden frame bungal
ne and to what date paid) None None Cation of furniture, fixturable and personal effects A	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
N: None CATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS 1.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT Paid up to date
N: None CATION OF FURNITURE FIXTU TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS 4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
CATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTUATION OF FURNITURE,	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, ad
CATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTUATION OF FURNITURE,	
CATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS .	
TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS	. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CR
TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS	
TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS	TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
	. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND S
POULTRY AND PETS	
POULTRY AND PETS.	
POULTRY AND PETS.	
POULTRY AND PETS.	
POULTRY AND PETS	
POULTRY AND PRTS.	
	2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER AN
777	
15/	
RSON HAVING ANT INTEREST IN	
/\	. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF
	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF

s. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHE OTHERS:	R CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION None
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if	any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	None _/
	STOCKS OF OTHER SECURITIES (State whereah
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES,	STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout None
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:	None
a live insurance. Sun Life As	surance Co., Vancouver Branch. \$10
Beneficiary, wife, Shizuko	Policylost. (Prems. over due.
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR 1	
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None
LIABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	None /
2. TRADE DEBTS:	None I
area as set out above, excepting fishing or other securities, if any.	ly turn over to the Custodian all my property in the pr vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures
I certify that the above information every description in any protected area and indirect.	is true and complete and fully discloses all my prop in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities
Dated this 20th day of Ar	ori1 1942.
	(Signature) D. Tolain
Witness	<u>ams</u>
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date Man . 25/13.

Our File No. 5517		Date <u>(//////33//33</u>
Full Name MIKI Kazu (Surnam	e in Block Letters)	
Registration No. 13914	Male - Female (check)	Age June 22, 1907
Former Address 196 and	., Haney,	B.C.
Date Evacuated May 19/41	Naturalized -	Cenedian-Born - National (check)
Present Address 129 (Employer) Asetic	with St.	Thinning Man. Bell aub.
/ Ameried - Single (check)	Name of Wife	10 To) Shiguko + 139.
Name of Mother MIKI, Kipp	Name of Husband Name of Father O404/	Yukutara (Deil)
ϵ	Lee Cever)	
Requested by	Registered wi	ith Custodien (Yes or No)
Additional Information Rogg	ren Ou	ner of lar.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY July 17, 1946. File No. 5517 Re: Kazuo HIKI, Reg. No. 13914 This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 20, 1942. He was evacuated on May 19, 1942. In his declaration he reported a \$1,000.00 policy with the Sum Life Assurance Co. This did not come under the control of this office. The account of this man was credited with the sum of \$4.49 received as refund of 1% wage deduction for 1941. This amount is being remitted to him today. The R.C.M.P. reported that this man was the owner of a car. Our records show that a 1938 Ford Sedan was released to E. B. Hampton on July 2, 1942. This file reveals no other property of any kind. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. markeron July 17, 1946.

MEMORANDUM

File 5517 To:

December 10, 1943.

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: MIKI, Kazuo - Reg. 13914

ARTICLE

DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

CAR

1928 Ford Tudor Sedan

\$75.00

No. C144 License No. (41) 58469

The above car was released to E. B. Hampton on July 2, 1942.

Anker

FIRE Do. 5527

July 17, 1966.

Res. Rouge Print, Republication Co. 35924

TO COLUMN CLEAR MAN COMO ANTONIO CONTRACTOR

		21.50
le bydae		
	V. Santa Carlo	

to per them. Orditors were all need to be set by sixt but he reported he was unable in per them. Orditors were acceptance. He has a credit belonce of \$2.49 but in story of the small proportion we are resisting this amount to his and taking he further action in regard to these claims.

One the course so other liabilities of my bind.

This emerg to constitut to be in accordance with information on file.

July 17, 1945.

LIFE INSURANCE

Name MR. KAZUO MIKI

At agathe, Man.

File No. 5517

Reg. No. / 39/4

Company Sun Life Insurance Co.

Agency Vancouver

1.17 June 1 24/1/12

Policy No. 2132631

Premium - \$ FREE

Annually, Semi-annually or monthly Payable:

Day 1st Month November

REMARKS: FREE - Means no further premiums payable

Dem ende apr. 1/46

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE Selaure No. 144 POR USE WHEN APPLICABLE

EXHIBIT REPORT

Detachment File No.
Sub-Division File No.
Division File No.
Headquarters File Names—6—13/3

Detachment Sub-Division Division Date

RE:

On

DATE:

Came into possession of the following goods by:-

OF PROM			DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS BETAILS TO SE GIVEN IN PULL	
MAKE SERIA ENGIN	SE NO. & MODEL L NO. E NO.	50-460 41 Ford Scota	TIRE NUMBERS	
CONDI	TION	3002		
EXTRA	EQUIPMENT	744		
DESCRIPTION	X 8hg	DITION Fend ere	all damaged Front Bumper Mis Finder Gracked	de e
Custo	ed over to re odian whose eof appears	presentative of ignature in receipt ereunder	Delver not	Owner,
	SU	Jornins.		

VANCOUVER GENERAL HOSPITAL VANCOUVER, B.C. APR 21 1942 er. Kazuo Miki. R.R. #1 Haney, B.C. PLEASE QUOTE Apr. 10/37 No.D36409 \$131.95 Account rendered re Mrs. Kazuo Miki age 23 yrs. Husband Mechanic, Mission, B.C. Attending Dr. F.W. Brydone Jack.

PLEASE ADDRESS YOUR REPLY TO
THE SECRETARY.
VANCOUVER GENERAL HOSPITAL

250				505-MC		SSE.
		mas.			2003	
				saur		æ
				ær	wii.	az
				85 B	w.	
		SHI	528F	SHAD	56 I	
	56300	97.2	are	SHOWS	260 1	ION:
		5 sat	200		SG I	
	45050	ran	868	·20003	621	
ше	- 100	-58	5334	-809	69.	1005
808	400	4607		r com	555	area
SG.	303	ou.	301	8020		

Mission City, B. C. May 27th 194.2

Mr K.Miki

14th Ave Haney B.C.

In Account With

MISSION MEMORIAL HOSPITAL MISSION CITY, B. C.

940 Dec	To services Cash To services	17.50	37.00 2.50 1.50
1941 Dec	Cash	2.00	
		19.50	41.00
	Less credit		A Marie Metal Anglia Anglia
artina i di	Balance due		21.50

5517

OFFICE C

Moodworth & Moodworth Ltd.

BOND \$3,800.00

J. S. WOODWORTH

408-7-8

406-7-8 RANDALL BUILDING 838 WEST GEORGIA STREET VANCOUVER, B, C.

Down

September 3, 1942.

Department of Secretary of State, 506 Royal Bank Building, City.

Dear Sir:

We would be glad to place with you an account against Kazuo Miki, formerly of 510 Alexander Street, Vancouver, B. C., R. R. #1, Haney, B. C., and 14th Avenue, Haney, B. C. He was at one time employed by the Kamimura Camp at Mission, B. C., and Mr. Y. Takimoto of the Fernridge Lumber Company at Haney. This account is in the sum of \$125.00, being a balance due Dr. F. W. Brydone-Jack for professional services rendered the debtor's wife during February, 1937. The last payment received on this claim was on December 29, 1941.

Another claim against this man is in the sum of \$3.00, being a balance due Dr. G. Morse of Haney, B. C., for professional services rendered during July, 1937.

Yours truly,

WOODWORTH & WOODWORTH LTD.

BY: J. S. Woodwoodh

JSW:PB

Mr. Kazuo Miki, Registration No. 13914, e/o Adolphe Lemoine, St. Agathe, Man.

Dear Sir:

We have filed in this office the following

The Vancouver General Hospital (Copy attached)	3131.95
Dr. F. W. Brydone-Jack, balance of	21.50
The last payment made on this claim was Dec. 29141. Dr. G. Morse, professional services	
rendered during July, 1937	3.00

If these claims are in order please forward to this office a cheque made out to "G. W. McPherson, Deputy Custodian". If you do not agree with these claims kindly let us have your remarks by return.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

AMCA:ND Encl.

Moodworth & Moodworth Ltd.

BOND \$2,800.00

J. S. WOODWORTH

406-7-8 RANDALL BUILDING 838 WEST GEORGIA STREET VANCOUVER. B. C.

February 1st, 1943.

TVACUATI	CH-SECTION.
Rac'd SEB	3 1943
File No.	
Ans.	
Referred	

5517

MIKI, Kazuo (wife Shizuko) formerly of R.R. # 1, Port
Haney, B. C. Worked for Mr. Y. Tekimoto, Fernbridge Lumber
Co., Haney, B. C. In account with Dr. F. W. Brydone-Jack
for services rendered February, 1937. Balance due \$125.00.
Last payment made on December 29th, 1941.

Second Claim in the sum of \$3.00 for services rendered in July, 1937 by Dr. G. Morse.



RETAIL CREDIT REPORTS INSURANCE REPORTS CHARACTER REPORTS

A MERCHANT CONTROLLED ORGANIZATION FOR THE PROTECTION OF RETAIL CREDIT

ADJUSTMENT DEPARTMENT

RETAIL CREDIT GRANTORS' BUREAU LTD.

SOS RANDALL SUILDING - 535 WEST GEORGIA ST. TELEPHONE MARINE 6145 VANCOUVER, B. C. SACRED TRANSP

YOUR PAYING HABITS GOVERN ALL PUTURE CRESITS

May 27th, 1943

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuee Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, CITY File No. 25/7
Ans. A. M. CA.

Dear Sire

We wish to list the following account owing by
Kasuo Miki, formerly employed at the Takimoto Camp at
Stave Falls, B. C., and prior to that he was working at
the Kamimura Camp at Mission. He is a mechanic.

Creditor is Vancouver General Hospital - \$131.95.

Attending physician Dr. F. W. Brydon-Jack. Re: (Mrs). Age 23.

Yours truly,

WS/MB

RETAIL CREDIT GRANTORS : BUREAU LTD.

Par

PAYMENTS SHOULD BE MADE AT THIS OFFICE TO INSURE IMMEDIATE CREDIT TO YOUR ACCOUNT AND OUR CREDIT REPORTING BUREAU'S RECORDS.

P.O. Box 77. Sto agathe han Sept. 6 /43 Custidians Office 506 Rayel Berl Blog. Rec'd SEP 9 1943 File 16, 5517 Vencouver, B. G. Ans 113- Will Referred Libon Dearg Ser: _ of august 26th, I would very but just now I am not I fine the son relief for som as I get & steady word, I me sure d'el de ske & payfor et. Grube triby. Jagur mike Reg. # 139 14.

Cr Bal. - \$ 4.49

The fremums payable on Sun Life tol. # 2132631

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR.

Rec'd OCT 7 1943
File 10. 5515
Ans. Ah 20.24
Referred Lacobas

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

The bustown Busky

749 Somerset Building, Winnipeg, Manitoba. September 29th, 1943.

Attention Mr. S. M. Gibson, Insurance Department, B.C. Security Commission, Vancouver, B.C.

Re - Kesuo Miki, Reg. No. 13914.

While at this man's residence investigating another matter for the Commission, I was asked to reply to your form letter No. 118, File No. 5517, and explain Miki's inability to meet the premium on his insurance policy now

This family consists of Miki, his wife and four children, the eldest of whom is about nine years of age. They have been one of our problem families since coming to this part of the country, and were in receipt of relief from December 1942 to mid-July, 1943.

Due to late season and poor cultivation, sernings from beets this season will amount to around \$122.00, with an additional \$100.00 gathered from harvest work and the like. If no other employment is found for him the family will have to be maintained again this winter. However, we have prospects of placing him in employment which, if successful, will make him self-supporting.

At the present time Miki's earnings are required for family maintenance, and as a consequence, he is unable to meet any kind of indebtedness. He asks that something be done to keep the policy alive, as if we are successful in our that something be done to keep the policy alive, he may be able to refund the andeavor to find him employment for the winter, he may be able to refund the amount advanced to protect his policy.

8m Runnion

WM. MORRISON, Welfare Officer.

We shall, therefore, be obliged if you will extend your co-operation further and ascertain through your representative in that area if these claims are indebtedness of MIKI.

Thanking you in advance, we remain,

Yours truly,

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department. C O P Y File No.

Ans.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION Referred

749 Somerset Building, Winnipeg, Man. September 29th 1943.

Attention Mr M.L. Brown

British Columbia Security Commission, Vancouver, B.C.

Re: Kazuo MIKI Registration No.13914

When in St Agathe district on Tuesday 28th inst., I called in the Miki family in reference to your letter of 21st inst., and also those of Mr A. McAlister of September 16th and May 31st.

This family consists of Miki, his wife, and four children, the eldest of whom is about nine years of age. They have been one of our problem families since coming to this part of the country, and were in receipt of relief from December 1942 to mid-July 1943.

Due to late season and poor cultivation, earnings from beets this season will amount to around \$122.00 with an additional \$100.00 gathered from harvest work and the like. If no other employment is found for him, family will have to be maintained again this winter. However, we have prospects of placing him in employment which if successful will make him self-supporting.

Miki acknowledges the indebtedness as quoted in Mr McAlister's letter of May 31st, but states there is nothing he can do about it at present, which is borne out by above

Should you so desire, I will keep in touch with this family, and if at any time their earnings appear sufficient from which a deduction could be made, I will so advise you.

(sgd) Wm Morrison Welfare Officer.

November 24th, 1943.

The Mission Memorial Hospital, P. O. Box 240, Mission City, B.C.

Dear Sirst

re: \$21.50 - Kazuo MIKI, LAth Ave., Haney, B.C.

We submitted the above claim to MIKI for payment some time ago, but received no response until we took the matter up with the representative of the B.C. Security Commission where he is located.

The Commission reports that the family consists of MIKI, his wife, and four children, the eldest being 9 years old, and that they have been one of the "problem families."

The Commission also reports "MIKI acknowledges the indebtedness but states there is nothing he can do about it at present, which is borne out by above state-ment."

In view of these circumstances we shall be unable to do more at the present time to effect collection, and shall take no further action.

MIKI'S address 1s:

Registration No. 13914, c/o Mr. Orton Bergey, Rosser, Man.

Yours truly,

BRADE

b. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department.

able to do more at the present time to effect collection, and shall take no further action.

MIKI's address is:

Registration No. 13914, e/o Mr. Orton Bergey, Rosser, Man.

Yours truly,

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department. Messrs. Woodworth & Woodworth Ltd., 406-7-8 Randall Building, 535 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs:

re: \$3.00 - Dr. G. Morse, Haney, B.C. V.

We submitted the above claim to MIKI for payment some time ago, but received no response until we took the matter up with the representative of the B.C. Security Commission where he is located.

The Commission reports that the family consists of MIKI, his wife, and four children, the eldest being 9 years old, and that they have been one of the *problem families.*

The Commission also reports "MIKI admowledges the indebtedness but states there is nothing he can do about it at present, which is borne out by above state-

In view of these circumstances we shall be unable to do more at the present time to effect collection, and shall take no further action.

MIKI's address is:

Registration No. 13914, c/o Mr. Orton Bergey, Rosser, an.

Yours truly.

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department.

PIDE

Lisited. No financial consideration has come into the hands of the Custodian in respect of this car.

Will you kindly advise whether you have received a settlement for same or whether you have any remaining interest in this vehicle.

is detail shat it is and unless we hear from you by return it is our intention to close our file in connection with this matter,

Yours truly,

P. G. Shears. Director.